
Competition Classes Combined Points COMP 1
6 NOV 2022

COMP 2
20 NOV 2022

COMP 3
11 FEB 2023

COMP 4
26 FEB 2023

COMP 5
19 MAR 2023 TOTAL

385 Nic & Gary Bogaart 525 50 380 400 60 1415
1284 Doron Andersen 600 50 310 50 400 1410
11 Roy Bingley 510 50 300 50 380 1290
8889 Jason Dolores 75 50 260 310 240 935
476 Michael Coward 480 50 320 - - 850
1119 Ben Cox 390 50 240 60 50 790
148 Mark Gemmell 570 50 - 50 - 670
1027 Richard Chamberlain - 50 400 210 - 660
281 Rob Boyce 540 50 - - - 590
125 Bomber "Boms" Jamieson 465 - - - - 465
8888 Sam Khamis 420 - - - - 420
618 Chad Tully - - 360 60 - 420
518 Stephen McKay - - 400 - - 400
202 Vanessa Lilly - - 380 - - 380
555 Neville Smith 375 - - - - 375
338 Jonathan Gregson 360 - - - - 360
855 Ethan Foster - - 340 - - 340
200 Ross Brown - - - 330 - 330
280 Joel Marsh - - 310 - - 310
141 Corey Buxton - 50 250 - - 300
68 Richard McCarthy - - - 290 - 290
961 Michael Franklin 285 - - - - 285
2005 Graham Carter - - 270 - - 270
282 Doug Jefferies - - - - 260 260
400 Ana Paterson 75 - - 170 - 245
282 Doug Jefferies - - 240 - - 240
1941 Mark Gapp - - - - 220 220
468 Brian Hayes - - 190 - - 190
1109 Dick Richardson - 50 - - 60 110
885 Glyn Allen - 50 - - 60 110
287 Darren Hayes 75 - - - - 75
1998 John van Bommel - - - 60 - 60
209A Bobby Owens - - - - 60 60
155 Anthony "Dutchie" Wijdeven - - - - 50 50
23 Patrick McKenna - - - - 50 50

Auckland Harley Davidson Comp Bike COMP 1
6 NOV 2022

COMP 2
20 NOV 2022

COMP 3
11 FEB 2023

COMP 4
26 FEB 2023

COMP 5
19 MAR 2023 TOTAL

5000 Darryl Benson***2022/2023 TOP DRAG RACER 540 50 360 320 360 1630
1252 Steve Paris 75 - 380 400 400 1255
126 Phil Love 570 50 200 210 200 1230
33 Stuart Sweet 600 50 - 200 380 1230
161 Laurie Vercoe - - 320 380 260 960
94 Mark James - 50 190 290 320 850
71 Ray Pratt 510 50 - - - 560
48 Karl Fyn 480 50 - - - 530
103 Drew Gilbert 285 - 240 - - 525
45 Colin R. Johnson - 50 400 - - 450
732 Bill Hamilton 390 50 - - - 440
19 Jacob Reece - - - 310 - 310
3419 Dave Mason 300 - - - - 300
777 Drew Gilbert - - - - 290 290
244 Ian Wilkins - - 210 - - 210

Brian Roberts 1998 Ltd Super Sedan COMP 1
6 NOV 2022

COMP 2
20 NOV 2022

COMP 3
11 FEB 2023

COMP 4
26 FEB 2023

COMP 5
19 MAR 2023 TOTAL

358 Patrick Heeney 465 50 60 400 310 1285
90 Justin Weir 435 50 60 340 400 1285
1152 Jason Lee Cotterill 600 50 240 60 290 1240
156 Wayne Fowler 90 50 310 60 220 730
057 Paul Maka 570 - 70 70 - 710
613 Kirin Hodges - 50 400 50 70 570
180 Aaron Williams 90 - - - 380 470
971 Pete Dalziel - - 380 - 70 450
148 Alex Levien - - 50 380 - 430
1888 Rob Scott - - 60 310 60 430
302 Phil Hunter 90 50 70 70 70 350
1078 Aaron Jenkins - - 70 270 - 340
1302 Andrew Gundry 330 - - - - 330
1970 Dean Sivewright 105 50 70 - 60 285
567 Regan & Hayden Curran 90 50 60 60 - 260
1025 Warwick Garth - - 220 - - 220
5570 Tony Field 105 50 60 - - 215
1295 Robert Ihle - - 210 - - 210
406 Dan Southall 90 - 60 60 - 210
1966 Nigel Nunn - 50 60 50 50 210
3284 Lyal Elliott 75 50 60 - - 185
957 Joshua Millar 105 - - - 60 165
665 Cameron Fisk 90 - - - 70 160
3366 Steve Ellicott 90 50 - - - 140
654 Andrew Moffitt - - - 70 60 130

2022/2023 NAPA AUTO PARTS DRAGWAY COMPETITION SERIES
SEASON POINTS STANDINGS



1086 Stephen Howe - - - 60 70 130
865 Mark Shotter - - 60 60 - 120
427 Joshua Reid - - 60 - 50 110
1801 Tony Hill - - - 50 60 110
204 Phil Hargreaves 105 - - - - 105
30 Ben Gainfort 90 - - - - 90
772 Mazin Shalash 90 - - - - 90
816 Andrew Gaffney 75 - - - - 75
900 Clint Bower 75 - - - - 75
3305 Mohammed Iftikar Rahiman - - 70 - - 70
644 Robert Conlon - - 70 - - 70
714 Phil Hirst - - - 70 - 70
2017 Ajay Kumar - - 60 - - 60
313 Mike Bari - - 60 - - 60
504 Andrew Schooling - - 60 - - 60
1383 Jared "Boo" Olds - - - - 60 60
538 Wayne Sycamore - - - - 60 60
1218 Frank Syben - - - - 60 60
108 Fraser Macrae - 50 - - - 50
490 Michael Tillemans - 50 - - - 50
464 Ben Morris - - - 50 - 50
952 Murray Heap - - - 50 - 50

Scrap Palace Modified Bike COMP 1
6 NOV 2022

COMP 2
20 NOV 2022

COMP 3
11 FEB 2023

COMP 4
26 FEB 2023

COMP 5
19 MAR 2023 TOTAL

999 Brett Nicol 120 50 80 70 90 410
46 Tony Gray 135 50 60 60 60 365
3249 Alison Boaler 105 50 60 80 - 295
21 Bruce Pickerill 90 - 60 60 80 290
44 Shane Logan 90 - 70 - 60 220
3417 David Hoeta - 50 - 60 70 180
477 Dave Mason - - 90 - 70 160
161 Laurie Vercoe 105 50 - - - 155
777 Alan Thoresen 90 - - - - 90
878 Geoff Shaw - - - 90 - 90
3452 "Doc" Neil Martin - - - - 60 60
3455 Oliver Hollamby - - - - 60 60
3431 Matt Cook - 50 - - - 50

Brian Roberts 1998 Ltd Super Street COMP 1
6 NOV 2022

COMP 2
20 NOV 2022

COMP 3
11 FEB 2023

COMP 4
26 FEB 2023

COMP 5
19 MAR 2023 TOTAL

3307 Dave Sharpe 135 50 70 110 100 465
5008 Paul Berridge 150 50 70 60 110 440
3008 Richard Snow 120 50 110 60 60 400
1171 Steve Amrein 165 50 80 80 - 375
279 Ron van der Meent 105 50 60 70 60 345
3313 Peter O'Hanlon 90 50 70 70 60 340
2123 Karl Flintoff 105 - 80 70 60 315
1497 Dean Hastie 120 50 70 70 - 310
776 Greg Malcolm 90 - 60 80 70 300
5006 Billy Arends - - 90 60 70 220
218 Frank Syben 90 50 - 60 - 200
3365 Blake Davies - 50 70 60 - 180
3420 Shaun Thomas 90 - - - 90 180
440 Kyle Levien 120 50 - - - 170
3421 Johnny Birch 105 50 - - - 155
396 James Key 105 50 - - - 155
1962 Chris Dawson 90 - - - 60 150
3388 Jeffrey Smart 90 50 - - - 140
3447 Dean Hattaway - - - 60 80 140
3200 Brendon Jones - - - 70 60 130
3317 Jason Davies - - 60 60 - 120
3437 James Farrell - - 60 60 - 120
3440 Geoffrey Dunn - - 60 60 - 120
8 Ryan Jones - - 60 - 60 120
3422 Rob Chesham 105 - - - - 105
560 Justin Giles - - 100 - - 100
23 Liam Shotter - - - 100 - 100
417 Mark Peacock 90 - - - - 90
1154 Tracey Moffat 90 - - - - 90
3415 Shawnee Dixon 90 - - - - 90
3012 John Farquhar 90 - - - - 90
621 Wayne Tangney 90 - - - - 90
3217 David Cracknell - - - 90 - 90
3436 Karl Hughes - - - 80 - 80
3453 Darryl Warren - - - - 80 80
3044 David Hughes - - - 70 - 70
186 Glenn Lampkin - - - - 70 70
1003 Doug Griffiths - - - - 70 70
3445 Josh McCarthy - - 60 - - 60
3441 Tony Hill - - 60 - - 60
192 Craig Foote - - 60 - - 60
1148 Andrew Berry - - - 60 - 60
3449 Geoff Sadler - - - 60 - 60
3451 Campbell Wright - - - - 60 60
3454 Trent Smyth - - - - 60 60
3432 Martin Lemke - 50 - - - 50



NORTH AUCKLAND HARLEY DAVIDSON
Screamin' Eagle

COMP 1
6 NOV 2022

COMP 2
20 NOV 2022

COMP 3
11 FEB 2023

COMP 4
26 FEB 2023

COMP 5
19 MAR 2023 TOTAL

38 Geoff Bond 105 50 70 90 90 405
3379 Neil Smith 120 50 60 80 70 380
3322 Grant Holdcroft 90 50 80 60 80 360
3369 Bryan Shepherd 105 50 60 70 70 355
888 Jacqui Welsh 105 50 70 70 - 295
8 Shaun Walsh 135 50 - - 60 245
3426 William Taaka Te Kaute 165 50 - - - 215
3444 Donna Smith - - 60 60 60 180
231 Brett Bowman 120 50 - - - 170
3801 Phil Heath 150 - - - - 150
3443 Jason Oliver - - 90 - 60 150
3355 Adam Brewster 90 50 - - - 140
934 Ray Pratt 90 50 - - - 140
3423 Stefan Brown 105 - - - - 105
3425 Jason McGuire 90 - - - - 90
3424 Shaun Mold 90 - - - - 90
3429 Andrew Hawkless 90 - - - - 90
385 Gary Bogaart 90 - - - - 90
3428 Karl Netzler 90 - - - - 90
3446 Cody Rolton - - - 60 - 60
26 Gregory Pratt - 50 - - - 50

Funtime Foods Junior Dragster COMP 1
6 NOV 2022

COMP 2
20 NOV 2022

COMP 3
11 FEB 2023

COMP 4
26 FEB 2023

COMP 5
19 MAR 2023 TOTAL

888 Shavaun Harvey 150 50 70 110 70 450
153J Hamish Chauval 120 50 70 60 100 400
570 Carlos Harvey 105 50 100 80 60 395
166 Harrison Gubb 120 50 90 60 70 390
612 Leighton Leevard 105 50 70 70 90 385
90J Ryan Chauval 75 50 60 100 60 345
165 Olivia Gubb 105 50 60 60 70 345
1497 Lucas Kriletich 90 50 50 80 60 330
85 Charlotte Vernon 120 - 80 60 60 320
11 Emma Bingley 105 50 80 60 - 295
216 Victoria Steiner 90 50 70 60 - 270
565 Jenelle du Toit 90 50 60 70 - 270
761 Amy Davies - 50 110 90 - 250
1025 Johnstone Chamberlain - 50 60 80 60 250
288 Charlotte O'Sullivan 90 50 - - 80 220
328 Sophie Bingley 90 50 60 - - 200
579 Taylor Wellacott 90 50 60 - - 200
289 Eden O'Sullivan 90 50 - - 60 200
962 Oakley Forbes - 50 60 60 - 170
147 Donovan Tunnell - - - 70 - 70
486 Kayla Hart-Scott - - - 70 - 70
453 Alec Hart-Scott - - - 70 - 70
333J Savannah Joyce - - 60 - - 60
120 Holley Davison - - - 60 - 60
383 Dylan Hart-Scott - - - 60 - 60
726 Jake Tunnell - - - 60 - 60
510 Kaleb Peden - 50 - - - 50

COMP CLASSES, COMP BIKE & SUPER SEDAN POINTS TALLY KEY
Entry points = 50 **Place points/racer return valid from Quarter finals only**
Elimination points: 1st=200, 2nd=180, 3rd=160, 4th=140, 5th=120, 6th=110, 7th=100, 8th=90
Round Points: 50 per round from Quarterfinals onwards; racer must cross the finish line under own power (10pts every other round before QF)
SUPER STREET, MOD BIKE, SCREAMIN' EAGLE & JUNIOR POINTS
Entry points = 50 
Round Points: 10POINTS PER ROUND YOU APPEAR IN - WINNER OF FINAL RECEIVES 20POINTS



TOP COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

1284 Doron Andersen 1st 200 150 50 400
11 Roy Bingley 2nd 180 150 50 380
282 Doug Jefferies 3rd 160 50 50 260
8889 Jason Dolores 4th 140 50 50 240
1941 Mark Gapp 5th 120 50 50 220
209A Bobby Owens - - 10 50 60
1109 Dick Richardson - - 10 50 60
386 Nic & Gary Bogaart - - 10 50 60
1885 Glynn Allen - - 10 50 60
1119 Ben Cox - 50 50
155 Anthony "Dutchie" Wijdeven - 50 50
23 Patrick McKenna - 50 50

Auckland Harley Davidson COMP BIKE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

1252 Steve Paris 1st 200 150 50 400
33 Stuart Sweet 2nd 180 150 50 380
5000 Darryl Benson 3rd 160 150 50 360
777 Drew Gilbert 4th 140 100 50 290
94 Mark James 5th 120 150 50 320
161 Laurie Vercoe 6th 110 100 50 260
126 Phil Love 7th 100 50 50 200

BRIAN ROBERTS LTD Super Sedan Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

90 Justin Weir 1st 200 150 50 400
180 Aaron Williams 2nd 180 150 50 380
358 Patrick Heeney 3rd 160 100 50 310
1152 Jason Lee Cotterill 4th 140 100 50 290
156 Wayne Fowler 5th 120 50 50 220
1086 Stephen Howe 20 50 70
613 Kirin Hodges 20 50 70
302 Phil Hunter 20 50 70
971 Peter Dalziel 20 50 70
665 Cameron Fisk 20 50 70
1383 Jared "Boo" Olds 10 50 60
1888 Rob Scott 10 50 60
538 Wayne Sycamore 10 50 60
1218 Frank Syben 10 50 60
654 Andrew Moffitt 10 50 60
1970 Dean Sivewright / Tim Hawkes 10 50 60
957 Joshua Millar 10 50 60
1801 Tony Hill 10 50 60
427 Joshua Reid - 50 50
1966 Nigel Nunn - 50 50

SCRAP PALACE Modified Bike Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

999 Brett Nicol 40 50 90
21 Bruce Pickerill 30 50 80
477 Dave Mason 20 50 70
3417 David Hoeta 20 50 70
44 Shane Logan 10 50 60
46 Tony Gray 10 50 60
3452 "Doc" Neil Martin 10 50 60
3455 Oliver Hollamby 10 50 60

ADVISED OUT
ADVISED OUT

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

Advised Out

Place Points

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

COMPETITION MEETING 5
Sunday 11 March 2023

Place Points

OBS

Place Points

Place Points

N/A



BRIAN ROBERTS LTD Super Street Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

5008 Paul Berridge 60 50 110
3307 Dave Sharpe 50 50 100
3420 Shaun Thomas 40 50 90
3453 Darryl Warren 30 50 80
3447 Dean Hattaway 30 50 80
186 Glenn Lampkin 20 50 70
776 Greg Malcolm 20 50 70
5006 Billy Arends 20 50 70
1003 Doug Griffiths 20 50 70
3313 Peter O'Hanlon 10 50 60
3200 Brendon Jones 10 50 60
3008 Richard Snow 10 50 60
1962 Chris Dawson 10 50 60
2123 Karl Flintoff 10 50 60
8 Ryan Jones 10 50 60
279 Ron van der Meent 10 50 60
3451 Campbell Wright 10 50 60
3454 Trent Smyth 10 50 60

NORTH AUCKLAND HARLEY DAVIDSON 
Screamin' Eagle

Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

38 Geoff Bond 40 50 90
3322 Grant Holdcroft 30 50 80
3379 Neil Smith 20 50 70
3369 Bryan Shepherd 20 50 70
3443 Jason Oliver 10 50 60
3444 Donna Smith 10 50 60
8 Shaun Walsh 10 50 60

FUNTIME FOODS Junior Dragster Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

153J Hamish Chauval 50 50 100
612 Leighton Leevard 40 50 90
288 Charlotte O'Sullivan 30 50 80
888 Shavaun Harvey 20 50 70
166 Harrison Gubb 20 50 70
165 Olivia Gubb 20 50 70
85 Charlotte Vernon 10 50 60
1497 Lucas Kriletich 10 50 60
1025 Johnstone Chamberlain 10 50 60
570 Carlos Harvey 10 50 60
289 Eden O'Sullivan 10 50 60
90J Ryan Chauval 10 50 60N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Place Points

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A



TOP COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

385 Gary & Nic Bogaart 1st 200 150 50 400
200 Ross Brown 2nd 180 100 50 330
8889 Jason Dolores 3rd 160 100 50 310
68 Richard McCarthy 4th 140 100 50 290
400 Ana Paterson 5th 120 0 50 170
1027 Richard Chamberlain 6th 110 50 50 210
618 Chad Tully - - 10 50 60
1998 John van Bommel - - 10 50 60
1119 Ben Cox - - 10 50 60
1111 Roy Bingley - - - 50 50
148 Mark Gemmel - - - 50 50
1284 Doron Andersen - 50 50

Auckland Harley Davidson COMP BIKE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

1252 Steve Paris 1st 200 150 50 400
161 Laurie Vercoe 2nd 180 150 50 380
19 Jacob Reece 3rd 160 100 50 310
94 Mark James 4th 140 100 50 290
5000 Darryl Benson 5th 120 150 50 320
126 Phil Love 6th 110 50 50 210
33 Stuart Sweet 7th 100 50 50 200

BRIAN ROBERTS LTD Super Sedan Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

358 Patrick Heeney 1st 200 150 50 400
148 Alex Levien 2nd 180 150 50 380
1888 Rob Scott 3rd 160 100 50 310
90 Justin Weir 4th 140 150 50 340
1078 Aaron Jenkins 5th 120 100 50 270
714 Phil Hirst 20 50 70
302 Phil Hunter 20 50 70
057 Paul Maka 20 50 70
654 Andrew Moffitt 20 50 70
567 Regan & Hayden Curran 10 50 60
406 Dan Southall 10 50 60
1152 Jason Lee Cotterill 10 50 60
1086 Stephen Howe 10 50 60
865 Mark Shotter 10 50 60
156 Wayne Fowler 10 50 60
464 Ben Morriss - 50 50
1966 Nigel Nunn - 50 50
1801 Tony Hill - 50 50
952 Murray Heap - 50 50
613 Kirin Hodges - 50 50

SCRAP PALACE Modified Bike Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

878 Geoff Shaw 40 50 90
3249 Alison Boaler 30 50 80
999 Brett Nicol 20 50 70
21 Bruce Pickerill 10 50 60
3417 David Hoeta 10 50 60
46 Tony Gray 10 50 60

COMPETITION MEETING 4
Sunday 25 February 2023

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points

N/A

Advised Out

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ADVISED OUT

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A



BRIAN ROBERTS LTD Super Street Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

3307 Dave Sharpe 60 50 110
23 Liam Shotter 50 50 100
3217 David Cracknell 40 50 90
3436 Karl Hughes 30 50 80
776 Greg Malcolm 30 50 80
1171 Steve Amrein 30 50 80
1497 Dean Hastie 20 50 70
2123 Karl Flintoff 20 50 70
3313 Peter O'Hanlon 20 50 70
279 Ron van der Meent 20 50 70
3044 David Hughes 20 50 70
3200 Brendon Jones 20 50 70
1148 Andrew Berry 10 50 60
3437 James Farrell 10 50 60
5006 Billy Arends 10 50 60
218 Frank Syben 10 50 60
3440 Geoffrey Dunn 10 50 60
3365 Blake Davies 10 50 60
3449 Geoff Sadler 10 50 60
3008 Richard Snow 10 50 60
5008 Paul Berridge 10 50 60
3447 Dean Hattaway 10 50 60
3317 Jason Davies 10 50 60

NORTH AUCKLAND HARLEY DAVIDSON 
Screamin' Eagle

Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

38 Geoff Bond 40 50 90
3379 Neil Smith 30 50 80
888 Jacqui Welsh 20 50 70
3369 Bryan Shepherd 20 50 70
3322 Grant Holdcroft 10 50 60
3446 Cody Rolton 10 50 60
3444 Donna Smith 10 50 60

FUNTIME FOODS Junior Dragster Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

888 Shavaun Harvey 60 50 110
90J Ryan Chauval 50 50 100
761 Amy Davies 40 50 90
570 Carlos Harvey 30 50 80
1497 Lucas Kriletich 30 50 80
1025 Johnston Chamberlain 30 50 80
147 Donovan Tunnell 20 50 70
486 Kayla Scott-Hart 20 50 70
565 Jenelle Du Toit 20 50 70
453 Alec Hart-Scott 20 50 70
612 Leighton Leevard 20 50 70
165 Olivia Gubb 10 50 60
216 Victoria Steiner 10 50 60
153J Hamish Chauval 10 50 60
85 Charlotte Vernon 10 50 60
120 Holley Davison 10 50 60
166 Harrison Gubb 10 50 60
383 Dylan Hart-Scott 10 50 60
726 Jake Tunnell 10 50 60
11 Emma Bingley 10 50 60
962 Oakley Forbes 10 50 60

N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



TOP COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

1027 Richard Chamberlain 1st 200 150 50 400
202 Vanessa Lilly 2nd 180 150 50 380
1284 Doron Anderson 3rd 160 100 50 310
282 Doug Jefferies 4th 140 50 50 240
2005 Graham Carter 5th 120 100 50 270
8889 Jason Dolores 6th 110 100 50 260
1111 Roy Bingley 7th 100 150 50 300
1119 Ben Cox 8th 90 100 50 240

Auckland Harley Davidson COMP BIKE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

45 Colin R. Johnson 1st 200 150 50 400
1252 Steve Paris 2nd 180 150 50 380
5000 Darryl Benson 3rd 160 150 50 360
103 Drew Gilbert 4th 140 50 50 240
161 Laurie Vercoe 5th 120 150 50 320
244 Ian Wilkins 6th 110 50 50 210
126 Phil Love 7th 100 50 50 200
94 Mark James 8th 90 50 50 190

PRO COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

518 Stephen McKay 1st 200 150 50 400
385 Nic & Gary Bogaart 2nd 180 150 50 380
618 Chad Tully 3rd 160 150 50 360
855 Ethan Foster 4th 140 150 50 340
476 Michael Coward 5th 120 150 50 320
280 Joel Marsh 6th 110 150 50 310
141 Corey Buxton 7th 100 100 50 250
468 Brian Hayes 8th 90 50 50 190

BRIAN ROBERTS LTD Super Sedan Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

613 Kirin Hodges 1st 200 150 50 400
971 Pete Dalziel 2nd 180 150 50 380
156 Wayne Fowler 3rd 160 100 50 310
1152 Jason Lee Cotterill 4th 140 50 50 240
1025 Warwick Garth 5th 120 50 50 220
1295 Robert Ihle 6th 110 50 50 210
1970 Dean Sivewright 20 50 70
1078 Aaron Jenkins 20 50 70
302 Phil Hunter 20 50 70
057 Paul Maka 20 50 70
3305 Mohammed Iftikar Rahiman 20 50 70
644 Robert Conlon 20 50 70
406 Dan Southall 10 50 60
2017 Ajay Kumar 10 50 60
427 Joshua Reid 10 50 60
567 Regan & Hayden Curran 10 50 60
1966 Nigel Nunn 10 50 60
865 Mark Shotter 10 50 60
3284 Lyal Elliott 10 50 60
358 Patrick Heeney 10 50 60
90 Justin Weir 10 50 60
313 Mike Bari 10 50 60
504 Andrew Schooling 10 50 60
5570 Tony Field 10 50 60
1888 Rob Scott 10 50 60
148 Alex Levien OBS 50 50

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

COMPETITION MEETING 3 feat. WILD BUNCH NZ
Saturday 11 February 2023

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



SCRAP PALACE Modified Bike Entry 
Points TOTAL

477 Dave Mason 40 50 90
999 Brett Nicol 30 50 80
44 Shane Logan 20 50 70
3249 Alison Boaler 10 50 60
21 Bruce Pickerill 10 50 60
46 Tony Gray 10 50 60

BRIAN ROBERTS LTD Super Street Entry 
Points TOTAL

3008 Richard Snow 60 50 110
560 Justin Giles 50 50 100
5006 Billy Arends 40 50 90
2123 Karl Flintoff 30 50 80
1171 Steve Amrein 30 50 80
3365 Blake Davies 20 50 70
3307 Dave Sharpe 20 50 70
3313 Peter O'Hanlon 20 50 70
5008 Paul Berridge 20 50 70
1497 Dean Hastie 20 50 70
776 Greg Malcolm 10 50 60
3445 Josh McCarthy 10 50 60
3317 Jason Davies 10 50 60
3437 Jame Farrell 10 50 60
3441 Tony Hill 10 50 60
279 Ron van der Meent 10 50 60
8 Ryan Jones 10 50 60
3440 Geoffrey Dunn 10 50 60
192 Craig Foote 10 50 60

NORTH AUCKLAND HARLEY DAVIDSON 
Screamin' Eagle

Entry 
Points TOTAL

3443 Jason Oliver 40 50 90
3322 Grant Holdcroft 30 50 80
888 Jacqui Welsh 20 50 70
38 Geoff Bond 20 50 70
3444 Donna Smith 10 50 60
3369 Bryan Shepherd 10 50 60
3379 Neil Smith 10 50 60

FUNTIME FOODS Junior Dragster Entry 
Points TOTAL

761 Amy Davies 60 50 110
570 Carlos Harvey 50 50 100
166 Harrison Gubb 40 50 90
85 Charlotte Vernon 30 50 80
11 Emma Bingley 30 50 80
612 Leighton Leevard 20 50 70
153J Hamish Chauval 20 50 70
888 Shavaun Harvey 20 50 70
216 Victoria Steiner 20 50 70
565 Jenelle Du Toit 10 50 60
90J Ryan Chauval 10 50 60
579 Taylor Wellacott 10 50 60
165 Olivia Gubb 10 50 60
1025 Johnston Chamberlain 10 50 60
333J Savannah Joyce 10 50 60
328 Sophie Bingley 10 50 60
962 Oakley Forbes 10 50 60
1497 Lucas Kriletich Adv Out 50 50

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



COMPETITION Entry 
Points TOTAL

1111 Roy Bingley 50 50
1027 Richard Chamberlain 50 50
1284 Doron Anderson 50 50
281 Rob Boyce 50 50
148 Mark Gemmell 50 50
467 Michael Coward 50 50
1109 Dick Richardson 50 50
385 Nic & Gary Bogaart 50 50
141 Corey Buxton 50 50
1119 Ben Cox 50 50
8889 Jason Dolores 50 50
885 Glyn Allen 50 50

Auckland Harley Davidson COMP BIKE Entry 
Points TOTAL

45 Colin R. Johnson 50 50
48 Karl Fyn 50 50
33 Stuart Sweet 50 50
126 Phil Love 50 50
732 Bill Hamilton 50 50
5000 Darryl Benson 50 50
94 Mark James 50 50
71 Ray Pratt 50 50

BRIAN ROBERTS LTD Super Sedan Entry 
Points TOTAL

613 Kirin Hodges 50 50
1970 Dean Sivewright 50 50
90 Justin Weir 50 50
567 Regan & Hayden Curran 50 50
108 Fraser Macrae 50 50
302 Phil Hunter 50 50
3284 Lyal Elliott 50 50
358 Patrick Heeney 50 50
490 Michael Tillemans 50 50
3366 Steve Ellicott 50 50
5570 Tony Field 50 50
1966 Nigel Nunn 50 50
1152 Jason Lee Cotterill 50 50
156 Wayne Fowler 50 50

SCRAP PALACE Modified Bike Entry 
Points TOTAL

999 Brett Nicol 50 50
46 Tony Gray 50 50
3417 David Hoeta 50 50
3249 Alison Boaler 50 50
161 Laurie Vercoe 50 50
3431 Matt Cook 50 50

COMPETITION MEETING 2
Sunday 20 November 2022 - rain affected; entry points only allocated



Super Street Entry 
Points TOTAL

279 Ron van der Meent 50 50
5008 Paul Berridge 50 50
218 Frank Syben 50 50
440 Kyle Levien 50 50
3313 Peter O'Hanlon 50 50
1497 Dean Hastie 50 50
1171 Steve Amrein 50 50
3008 Richard Snow 50 50
3365 Blake Davies 50 50
3307 Dave Sharpe 50 50
396 James Key 50 50
3432 Martin Lemke 50 50
3388 Jeffery Smart 50 50
3421 Johnny Birch 50 50

NORTH AUCKLAND HARLEY DAVIDSON 
Screamin' Eagle

Entry 
Points TOTAL

38 Geoff Bond 50 50
3246 William Taaka Te Kaute 50 50
3322 Grant Holdcroft 50 50
888 Jacqui Welsh 50 50
231 Brett Bowman 50 50
934 Ray Pratt 50 50
3355 Adam Brewster 50 50
8 Shaun Walsh 50 50
3379 Neil Smith 50 50
3369 Bryan Shepherd 50 50
26 Gregory Pratt 50 50

FUNTIME FOODS Junior Dragster Entry 
Points TOTAL

166 Harrison Gubb 50 50
570 Carlos Harvey 50 50
216 Victoria Steiner 50 50
11 Emma Bingley 50 50
289 Eden O'Sullivan 50 50
153J Hamish Chauval 50 50
1025 Johnstone Chamberlain 50 50
90J Ryan Chauval 50 50
579 Taylor Wellacott 50 50
328 Sophie Bingley 50 50
510 Kaleb Peden 50 50
612 Leighton Leevard 50 50
288 Charlotte O'Sullivan 50 50
761 Amy Davies 50 50
1497 Lucas Kriletich 50 50
565 Jenelle Du Toit 50 50
165 Olivia Gubb 50 50
962 Oakley Forbes 50 50
888 Shavaun Harvey 50 50



TOP COMP Round 
Points Entry Points TOTAL

incl x1.5
1284 Doron Andersen 1st 200 150 50 600
148 Mark Gemmell 2nd 180 150 50 570
281 Rob Boyce 3rd 160 150 50 540
1111 Roy Bingley 4th 140 150 50 510
476 Michael Coward 5th 120 150 50 480
1119 Ben Cox 6th 110 100 50 390
555 Neville Smith 7th 100 100 50 375
961 Michael Franklin 8th 90 50 50 285

AUCKLAND HARLEY DAVIDSON Comp Bike Round 
Points Entry Points TOTAL

incl x1.5
33 Stuart Sweet 1st 200 150 50 600
126 Phil Love 2nd 180 150 50 570
5000 Darryl Benson 3rd 160 150 50 540
71 Ray Pratt 4th 140 150 50 510
48 Karl Fyn 5th 120 150 50 480
732 Bill Hamilton 6th 110 100 50 390
3419 Dave Mason 7th 100 50 50 300
103 Drew Gilbert 8th 90 50 50 285
1252 Steve Paris - - - 50 75

PRO COMP Round 
Points

Entry Points TOTAL
incl x1.5

385 Nic & Gary Bogaart 1st 200 100 50 525
8888 Sam Khamis 2nd 180 50 50 420
125 Bomber "Boms" Jamieson 3rd 160 100 50 465
338 Jonathan Gregson 4th 140 50 50 360
287 Darren Hayes - - - 50 75
8889 Jason Dolores - - - 50 75
400 Ana Paterson - - - 50 75

BRIAN ROBERTS LTD Super Sedan Round 
Points Entry Points TOTAL

incl x1.5
1152 Jason Cotterill 1st 200 150 50 600
057 Paul Maka 2nd 180 150 50 570
358 Patrick Heeney 3rd 160 100 50 465
90 Justin Weir 4th 140 100 50 435
1302 Andrew Gundry 5th 120 50 50 330
957 Joshua Millar N/A - 20 50 105
204 Phil Hargreaves N/A - 20 50 105
1970 Dean Sivewright N/A - 20 50 105
5570 Tony Field N/A - 20 50 105
665 Cameron Fisk N/A - 10 50 90
406 Dan Southall N/A - 10 50 90
30 Ben Gainfort N/A - 10 50 90
3366 Steve Ellicott N/A - 10 50 90
772 Mazin Shalash N/A - 10 50 90
180 Aaron Williams N/A - 10 50 90
567 Regan Curran N/A - 10 50 90
156 Wayne Fowler N/A - 10 50 90
302 Phil Hunter N/A - 10 50 90
3284 Lyal Elliott N/A - - 50 75
900 Clint Bower N/A - - 50 75
816 Andrew Gaffney N/A - - 50 75

SCRAP PALACE Modified Bike Round 
Points

Entry Points TOTAL
incl x1.5

46 Tony Gray 40 50 135
999 Brett Nicol 30 50 120
3249 Alison Boaler 20 50 105
161 Laurie Vercoe 20 50 105
777 Alan Thoresen 10 50 90
21 Bruce Pickerill 10 50 90
44 Shane Logan 10 50 90
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Place Points

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points



Super Street Round 
Points

Entry Points TOTAL
incl x1.5

1171 Steve Amrein 60 50 165
5008 Paul Berridge 50 50 150
3307 Dave Sharpe 40 50 135
1497 Dean Hastie 30 50 120
3008 Richard Snow 30 50 120
440 Kyle Levien 30 50 120
3421 Johnny Birch 20 50 105
3422 Rob Chesham 20 50 105
279 Ron van der Meent 20 50 105
2123 Karl Flintoff 20 50 105
396 James Key 20 50 105
3388 Jeffrey Smart 10 50 90
417 Mark Peacock 10 50 90
776 Greg Malcolm 10 50 90
1962 Chris Dawson 10 50 90
1154 Tracey Moffat 10 50 90
3420 Shaun Thomas 10 50 90
218 Frank Syben 10 50 90
3415 Shawnee Dixon 10 50 90
3313 Peter O'Hanlon 10 50 90
3012 John Farquhar 10 50 90
621 Wayne Tangney 10 50 90

Round 
Points

Entry Points TOTAL
incl x1.5

3426 William Taaka Te Kaute 60 50 165
3801 Phil Heath 50 50 150
8 Shaun Walsh 40 50 135
3379 Neil Smith 30 50 120
231 Brett Bowman 30 50 120
38 Geoff Bond 20 50 105
888 Jacqui Welsh 20 50 105
3423 Stefan Brown 20 50 105
3369 Bryan Shepherd 20 50 105
3425 Jason McGuire 10 50 90
3424 Shaun Mold 10 50 90
3429 Andrew Hawkless 10 50 90
3355 Adam Brewster 10 50 90
385 Gary Bogaart 10 50 90
3322 Grant Holdcroft 10 50 90
934 Ray Pratt 10 50 90
3428 Karl Netzler 10 50 90

FUNTIME FOODS Junior Dragster Round 
Points Entry Points TOTAL

incl x1.5
888 Shavaun Harvey 50 50 150
166 Harrison Gubb 30 50 120
85 Charlotte Vernon 30 50 120
153J Hamish Chauval 30 50 120
612 Leighton Leevard 20 50 105
570 Carlos Harvey 20 50 105
165 Olivia Gubb 20 50 105
11 Emma Bingley 20 50 105
288 Charlotte Parore 10 50 90
1497 Lucas Kriletich 10 50 90
579 Taylor Wellacott 10 50 90
565 Jenelle du Toit 10 50 90
289 Eden O'Sullivan 10 50 90
216 Victoria Steiner 10 50 90
328 Sophie Bingley 10 50 90
90J Ryan Chauval 0 50 75

COMP CLASSES, COMP BIKE & SUPER SEDAN POINTS TALLY KEY
Entry points = 50 **Place points/racer return valid from Quarter finals only**
Elimination points: 1st=200, 2nd=180, 3rd=160, 4th=140, 5th=120, 6th=110, 7th=100, 8th=90
Round Points: 50 per round from Quarterfinals onwards; racer must cross the finish line under own power (10pts every other round before QF)
SUPER STREET, MOD BIKE, SCREAMIN' EAGLE & JUNIOR POINTS
Entry points = 50 
Round Points: 10POINTS PER ROUND YOU APPEAR IN - WINNER OF FINAL RECEIVES 20POINTS

N/A

N/A

Place Points

NORTH AUCKLAND HARLEY DAVIDSON Screamin' Eagle

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A


